• Acute/chronic kidney injury/damage

• Are there clinical symptoms consistent with myocardial ischemia?
• ECG changes?
• Consider obtaining a separate biomarker (BNP, NT-proBNP)

The MANAGE Trial

Study Design

• Patient with MINS
• Randomized to either 110 mg dabigatran for 2 years or placebo
• Complex composite endpoint – changed during the trial
• N= 1,754
• Stopped early

How should we interpret MANAGE?

• Interesting signal
• Not a treatment of MINS
• Cautious – results of a single trial should not be immediately put into

clinical practice
• Higher bleeding
• Most patients stopped dabigatran
• Secondary prevention

Funding Sources

Thanks

Rapid MI Diagnosis

Acute MI diagnosis

Standard scenario:
Patient with chest pain in ED

The Universal Definition of MI

Evidence of myocardial necrosis in a clinical setting consistent
with myocardial ischemia

 Rise and/or fall in cTn (one value >99th percentile) PLUS either
 Symptoms of Ischemia
 New ST-segment-T-wave changes or LBBB
 New pathological Q waves
 Imaging evidence

Hs-cTn change values

• Analytical variability: <5%
• Short-term biological variability:

• Up to 20% for values at 99th percentile
• Up to 50% in lower values (e.g. 4-8 ng/L)

• Long-term biological variability:
• Up to 85%

NT-proBNP
elevation

Clinical
Symptoms

Imaging/
echo

Concomitant
MI

Concomitant
Myocardial

Injury

Concomitant
AKI

N (%) Total n (%)

Probable + + + 5 (45) 7 (64) 2 (18) 11 (1.8) 11 (1.8)

Possible
+ + - 8 (35) 11 (48) 2 (9) 23 (3.7)

29 (4.7)
+ - + 3 (50) 3 (50) 1 (17) 6  (1.0)

Uncertain

+ - - 17 (22) 29 (38) 6 (8) 76 (12.3)

86 (13.9)
- + + 3 (100) 2 (67) 0 3 (0.5)

- + - 1 (20) 3 (60) 0 5 (0.8)

- - + 0 1 (50) 0 2 (0.3)
Unclear - - - 6 (21) 12 (41) 1 (3) 28 (4.5) 29 (4.7)
Total 116 42 22 43 56 (36)

12 (8)
155

(25.1)
155 (25.1)

Risk Prediction

	��Postoperative Troponin Monitoring
	Outline
	Conflicts of Interest
	Cardiac troponins
	Cardiac Troponin
	High-Sensitivity Cardiac Troponin
	High-sensitivity cardiac troponin assays
	2 Potential Game-Changing Features
	How is an abnormal troponin defined?
	Slide Number 10
	What is the cause of postop. cTn elevations?��Do all postop. cTn elevation indicate myocardial injury/necrosis/infarction?�
	What causes acute cTn elevations?
	Slide Number 13
	Postoperative Troponin Release
	Prognosis of myocardial injury
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Should we measure cTn in all patients?�Before surgery?�After surgery?